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 USER INSTRUCTIONS FOR HEARING 
PROTECTORS 
Specifications: The hearing protector, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) is 
designed to protect your hearing from harmful noise. If properly worn and treated with 
due care, it provides hearing protection mainly against high frequency noise. It meets 
the requirements of European Directive No. 89/686/EEC and the EN352-3:2002 
standard. 
Description: Plastic earmuff cups (ABS) with a foam noise absorber, with tight-fitting 
cushions made from foam polymer (PVC). The earmuffs are marked with the  
EM-5007E model, EN352-3:2002 standard, CE mark and the manufacturer’s 
trademark:  
 
 
Use:  
Adjust the protector to its largest size (A) and fit the ear cups over your ears (B). 
Adjust the ear cups so that the cap/helmet rests lightly on your head (C). 

Warning: these are medium-sized hearing protectors according to EN352-3. Their 
size suits most users. Use with MSA Vgard helmet. 
■ The cup protectors have to be worn, adjusted and maintained according to these 
user instructions. They should be checked on a regular basis to make sure they do 
not require replacement.  
■ This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substances. You can 
receive further information from the manufacturer.  
■ The earmuff cups and in particular the cushions may became damaged with use 
and should be checked at frequent intervals to make sure e.g. they have not cracked 
or that sound is not leaking through them.  
■ Fitting the cushions with hygiene covers may affect the acoustic performance of the 
earmuffs.  
The earmuffs must always be put on before the user enters noisy surroundings 
and worn for the entire duration spent there!   

ATTENUATION DATA: 

Frequency (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Mean attenuation (dB)  19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standard deviation 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Reduced insertion 
loss  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Weigh t: 335 g 
 

Cleaning and disinfection: The surface of the earmuffs can be wiped with a soft 
cloth dampened with soapy water. No solvents may be used for cleaning. The 
earmuffs must not be submerged in any liquids. 

1. disinfect the earmuffs every three months  
2. disinfect by alcohol all parts that come into contact with the user  

Storage:  Protect the product from extreme temperatures, humidity and intense light, 
preferably store in a clean and dry plastic enclosure.  
The effectiveness of these earmuffs will be dramati cally decreased if the 
aforementioned recommendations are not observed.  
Type Certificate was issued by Notified Body 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services 
Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, 
United Kingdom. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com 
from 21.4.2019. 
You can receive further information from an authorized representative: CERVA 
GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 QORUYUCU QULAQLIQLARIN İSTİFADƏSİ 
ÜZRƏ TƏLİMAT 
Spesifikasiyası: Qoruyucu qulaqlıq, CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) modeli, eşitmə 
orqanlarını təhlükəli səs-küydən qorumaq üçün nəzərdə tutulmuşdur. Düzgün istifadə 
edildiyi və lazımi diqqət göstərildiyi halda eşitmə oqanlarının əsasən yüksək tezlikli 
maneələrdən qorunmasını təmin edir. Bu qulaqlıqlar AB (Avropa Birliyinin) 
89/686/EEC saylı Drektivinə və EN352-3:2002 standartına cavab verir. 

Təsviri: Porolon materialdan səs uducuları, kip bərkidilən ambuşurları olan səs-küy 
əleyhinə qulaqlıqların plastik kasacıqları köpüklənmiş polimerdən hazırlanmşdır; 
plastik başlıq. Səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqlar EM-5007E  modeli, EN352-3:2002 
standartı, CE markalanması (avropa keyfiyyət direktivlərinə uyğunluq) və istehsalçı 
zavodun əmtəə nişanı ilə qeyd olunmuşdur: 
 
 
İstifad ə qaydası: 
Böyük məsafə üçün qoruyucu cihaz sürüşdürərək yerinə daxil edin (A) və qulaqları 
üçün qulaqları üst kuboku seçin (B).CAP / dəbilqə qədər aşağı bərk olunur ki, qulaq 
üçün kubok seçin (C). 
Xəbərdarlıq: orta ölçülü səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqlar EN352-3 standartına uyğundur. 
Onların ölçüləri istifadəçilərin əksəriyyətinə uyğun gəlir. MSA Vgard kaskası ilə 
istifadə edin. 
■ Qoruyucu kasacıqların istifadə, quraşdırılma və onlara xidmət göstərilmə qaydaları 
bu istifadə üzrə təlimatlara uyğun olaraq həyata keçirilməlidir. əvəz tələb ehtiyacları 
olmadıqlarından əmin olmaq üçün səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqlar mütəmadi olaraq 
yoxlanılmalıdır. 
■ Bir sıra kimyəvi maddələr bu avadanlığa öz mənfi təsirini göstərə bilər. Əlavə 
məlumatı istehsalçıdan əldə etmək olar. 
■ Səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqların kasacıqları, əsasən də, ambuşurları istifadə zamanı 
zədələnə bilər. Buna görə də, yarana biləcək, məsələn, çatların olmadığından və ya 
bu çatların səs keçirmədiyindən əmin olmaq üçün onlar mütəmadi olaraq 
yoxlanılmalıdır. 
■ Gigiyenik qoruma xüsusiyyətinə sahib ambuşurların quraşdırılması səs-küy 
əleyhinə qulaqlıqların akustik xüsusiyyətlərinə təsir göstərə bilər. 
Səs-küy əleyhin ə qulaqlıqlar s əs-küylü əraziyə daxil olmadan əvvəl taxılmalı v ə 
orada keçiril ən bütün vaxt ərzind ə istifad ə edilm əlidir! 

SƏS ZƏİFLƏTMƏ ƏMSALLARI:  

Tezlik (Hs) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Orta səs udma 
dərəcəsi  (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Orta kvadratik 
kənarlaşma 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Azaldılmı ş daxil 
edil ən itkil ər 16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

Siqnal/küy nisb əti: 30  dB   YT: 34 dB  OT: 27 dB  AT: 21 dB  
Çəkisi: 335 gr. 

 
 
 

Təmizl ənmə və dezinfeksiya qaydası: səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqların səthini 
sabunlu suda isladılmış yumşaq parça ilə təmizləmək olar. Təmizlənmə zamanı heç 
bir həlledicilərdən istifadə etmək olmaz. Səs-küy əleyhinə qulaqlıqları hər hansı bir 
mayeyə salmaq qadağandır. 

1. qulaqlıqları hər üç aydan bir dezinfeksiya edin 
2. istifadəçinin bədəni ilə təmasda olan bütün hissələri spirtlə dezinfeksiya 

edin 
Saxlanma qaydası:  Ekstremal temperatur, rütubət və intensiv işığa qarşı cihazın 
qorunmasını təmin edin. Quru və təmiz plastik korpusda saxlamağınız tövsiyə olunur. 
Yuxarıda göst əril ən tövsiy ələrə əməl olunmadıqda, s əs-küy əleyhin ə 
qulaqlıqların s əmərəli istifad ə müdd əti xeyli a şağı düşəcəkdir. 
Sertifikat 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, 
Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom., İngiltərə 
səlahiyyətli orqanı tərəfindən verilmişdir. UYĞUNLUQ BƏYANNAMƏSİ 21.4.2019 
olan www.cerva.com mövcuddur. 
Əlavə məlumatı səlahiyyətli nümayəndədən əldə edə bilərsiniz: CERVA, Çex 
Respublikası 
 

 NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ MUŠLOVÝCH 
CHRÁNIČŮ SLUCHU 
Určení: Mušlový chránič, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) je určen k ochraně 
orgánů sluchu před škodlivým hlukem. Pokud je řádně nasazen a ošetřován 
s náležitou péčí, poskytuje ochranu sluchu před zejména vysokofrekvenčním hlukem. 
Splňuje požadavky Evropské direktivy č. 89/686/CEE a normy EN352-3:2002 
Popis: Plastové mušle (ABS) s pěnovým absorbérem hluku, s dosedacími polštářky 
z pěnového polymeru (PVC). Sluchátka jsou označena, modelem EM-5007E, 
normou EN352-3:2002, značkou shody CE a značkou výrobce:  
 
 
Použití: 
Chránič roztáhněte na jeho největší velikost (A) a nasaďte si sluchátka na uši(B). 
Nyní upravte sluchátka tak, aby čepice/helma spočívala lehce na vaší hlavě(C). 
Upozorn ění: toto jsou chrániče sluchu střední velikosti podle EN352-3. Jejich 
velikost vyhovuje většině uživatelů. Používejte s helmou MSA Vgard. 
■ Mušlové chrániče musí být nasazeny, nastaveny a udržovány podle tohoto návodu. 
Měly by být pravidelně kontrolovány, zda není potřebná jejich výměna.  
■Tento výrobek může být nepříznivě ovlivněn určitými chemickými látkami. Další 
informace můžete získat od výrobce.  
■ Mušlový chránič sluchu a zvláště dosedací polštářky se mohou poškodit užíváním 
a měly by být kontrolovány v častých intervalech, zda nedošlo např. k prasknutí, 
nebo zda jimi neproniká zvuk.  
■ Používání hygienických návleků na dosedací polštářky může ovlivnit akustické 
vlastnosti mušlových chráničů sluchu. 
Chráni če sluchu musí být zásadn ě nasazeny vždy ješt ě před vstupem uživatele 
do hlu čného prost ředí a nošeny po celou dobu pobytu v n ěm! 

ÚDAJE O ÚTLUMU:  

Frekvence (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Střední útlum (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standardní odchylka 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Redukovaný vložný 
útlum  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB hmotn ost: 335 g 
 

Čist ění a desinfekce: Povrch chráničů je možno otírat měkkým hadříkem 
navlhčeným mýdlovou vodou. Na čištění nesmí být použita žádná rozpouštědla. 
Chrániče nesmí být ponořovány do žádných tekutin. 

1. desinfekci provádějte každé tři měsíce používání sluchátek 
2. všechny části přicházející do styku s uživatelem desinfikujte alkoholem 

Skladování:  Při skladování chraňte výrobek před extrémními teplotami, vlhkostí a 
intensivním světlem, nejlépe v čistém a suchém plastovém obalu. 
Účinnost tohoto chráni če bude zna čně zhoršena, pokud nedodržíte výše 
uvedená doporu čení. 
Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services 
Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, 
United Kingdom. Prohlášení o shodě je po 21.4.2019 uveřejněné na 
www.cerva.com. 
Další informace si můžete vyžádat u zplnomocněného zástupce: CERVA GROUP 
a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG für 
Gehörschützer 
Technische Daten:  Der Gehörschutz, Modell CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) ist so 
konzipiert, Ihr Gehör vor schädlichem Lärm zu schützen. Wenn sie richtig getragen 
und mit der gebotenen Sorgfalt behandelt werden, bietet es einen Gehörschutz vor 
allem gegen hochfrequente Störungen. Es erfüllt die Anforderungen der 
europäischen Richtlinie Nr 89/686 / EWG und der EN352-3:2002 Standard. 
Beschreibung:  Plastik earmuff Tassen (ABS) mit einem Schaum Rauschabsorber, 
mit eng anliegenden Kissen aus Schaumpolymer (PVC). Die earmuffs sind mit dem 
EM-5007E Modell markiert, EN352-3:2002 Standard, CE-Kennzeichnung und 
Angaben des Herstellers Marke: 
 
 
Benutzen:  
Stellen Sie den Gehörschützer auf die größte (A) Kopfgröße ein, und bringen Sie die 
Gehörschutzkapseln über die Ohren (B). Stellen Sie jetzt die Kapseln so ein, dass 
der Helm bequem auf dem Kopf sitzt (C). 
Achtung:  Das sind mittelgroße Gehörschützer nach EN352-3. Ihre Größe ist für die 
meisten Benutzer. Verwenden Sie mit MSA Vgard Helm. 
■ Die Tasse Protektoren getragen werden müssen, eingerichtet und gewartet gemäß 
dieser Gebrauchsanweisung. Sie sollten in regelmäßigen Abständen überprüft 
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie keinen Ersatz benötigen. 
■ Dieses Produkt ist durch bestimmte chemische Substanzen betroffen sein können. 
Sie können weitere Informationen vom Hersteller erhalten. 
■ Die Ohrstöpsel Tassen und insbesondere können die Kissen wurden unter 
Verwendung beschädigt und sollte in regelmäßigen Abständen überprüft werden, um 
sicherzustellen, z.B. sie haben nicht geknackt oder das Geräusch ist nicht undicht 
durch sie hindurch. 
■ Montage der Kissen mit Hygieneabdeckungen kann die akustische Leistung der 
Ohrstöpsel beeinflussen.  
Die Ohrenschützer müssen immer angelegt werden, bevo r der Benutzer lauter 
Umgebung eintritt und für die gesamte Dauer verbrac hte dort getragen! 

 

 

DÄMMWERTE:  

Frequenz (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Mittlere Dämpfung 
(dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standardab-weichung  3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Reduzieren Sie 
Einfügedämp -fung  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Gewic ht: 335 g 
 

Reinigung und Desinfektion:  Die Oberfläche der Ohrstöpsel kann mit einem 
weichen Tuch mit Seifenwasser angefeuchtet abgewischt werden. Keine 
Lösungsmittel können zur Reinigung verwendet werden. Die Ohrstöpsel darf nicht in 
Flüssigkeiten getaucht werden. 

1. Desinfizieren Sie die erste Ohrstöpsel alle drei Monate 
2. Desinfizieren Sie den zweiten Alkohol alle Teile, die in Berührung kommen, 

mit dem Benutzer 
Lagerung:  das Produkt vor extremen Temperaturen zu schützen, Feuchtigkeit und 
intensivem Licht, bevorzugt in einem sauberen und trockenen Kunststoffgehäuse zu 
speichern. 
Die Wirksamkeit des Satzes Ohrstöpsel verringert wer den drastisch, wenn die 
oben genannten Empfehlungen nicht beachtet werden. 
Typ-Zertifikat wurde von der benannten Stelle 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services 
Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, 
United Kingdom. Die Konformitätserklärung ist ab dem 21.4.2019 auf 
www.cerva.com abrufbar. 
Weitere Informationen können Sie bei einem autorisierten Vertreter erhalten: CERVA 
GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LAS 
OREJERAS DE PROTECCIÓN AUDITIVA 
Asignación:  Las orejeras de protección auditiva, modelo CIRON HELMET (EM-
5007E) son diseñadas para proteger los órganos auditivos de los ruidos 
perjudiciales. Si se usan adecuadamente y se tratan con cuidado, ofrecen protección 
auditiva especialmente contra los ruidos de alta frecuencia. Cumplen con los 
requisitos de la Directiva Europea n° 89/686/CEE y la norma EN352-3:2002 

Descripción:  Orejeras de plástico (ABS) con espuma absorbente contra el ruido con 
zonas de polímero (PVC). Los auriculares están marcados con el modelo EM-5007E, 
la norma EN352-3:2002, la marca de conformidad CE y la marca del fabricante: 
 
 

Uso:  
Ajuste los protectores a su mayor tamaño (A) y coloque las orejeras sobre las orejas 
(B). Ajuste ahora las orejeras de manera que el casco descanse cómodamente en la 
cabeza (C). 
Advertencia:  éstos son protectores auditivos de tamaño medio de acuerdo con la 
norma EN352-3.  Su tamaño conviene a la mayoría de los usuarios. Usar con casco 
MSA Vgard. 
■ Las orejeras de protección tienen que ser colocadas, ajustadas y recibir el 
mantenimiento de acuerdo con este manual. Deberían controlados regularmente 
para asegurarse de que no requieren reemplazo. 
■ Este producto puede verse afectado por determinados productos químicos. 
Más información pueden recibir del fabricante. 
■ Las orejeras de protección, especialmente las almohadillas de ajuste, pueden 
dañarse por el uso y deberían ser revisadas en intervalos más frecuentes para que 
no lleguen, por ejemplo, a quebrarse o que el sonido penetre a través de ellas. 
■ El uso de forros higiénicos en las almohadillas de ajuste puede afectar las 
propiedades auditivas de las orejeras de protección. 

iLos protectores auditivos deben ser colocados siem pre antes de entrar a un 
ambiente ruidoso y ser usados durante toda su estan cia en él! 

DATOS DE ATENUACIÓN:  

Frecuencia (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Atenuación media 
(dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Desvío estándar 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Pérdida de inserción 
de atenuación  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Peso:  335 g 

Limpieza y desinfección:  Se puede limpiar la superficie de los protectores con un 
paño suave humedecido con agua jabonosa. Para la limpieza no se debe usar 
ningún disolvente. Los protectores no deben sumergirse en ningún líquido.  

1. Proceda con la desinfección cada tres meses de uso de las orejeras 
2. Desinfecte con alcohol todas las partes que entren en contacto con el 

usuario  
Almacenamiento:  Durante el almacenamiento, proteja al producto de temperaturas 
extremas, humedad y luz intensa, preferiblemente con un empaque plástico seco 
Si no cumple con las recomendaciones anteriores la eficacia de estos 
protectores se verá afectada. 
El Certificado de Tipo fue emitido por la persona notificada 2056, SAI Global 
Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton 
Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Declaración de conformidad está disponible en 
el www.cerva.com del 04/21/2019. 
Más información puede obtener del representante autorizado: CERVA GROUP a.s., 
Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa 
 

 KUPUMALLISTEN KUULONSUOJAIMIEN 
KÄYTTÖOHJE 
Käyttötarkoitus: Kupumalliset kuulonsuojaimet, malli CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E), 
on tarkoitettu kuulon suojaukseen vahingolliselta melulta. Käytettäessä ja 
huollettaessa niitä ohjeiden mukaisesti ne suojaavat kuuloa ennen kaikkea 
korkeataajuuksiselta melulta. Suojaimet täyttävät direktiivin 89/686/ETY ja standardin 
EN352-3:2002 vaatimukset. 
Kuvaus: Muovisten kupusuojaimien (ABS) ääntä absorboivana materiaalina on 
vaahtomuovi, korvatyynyt on tehty polymeerivaahdosta (PVC). Suojaimiin on merkitty 
malli EM-5007E, standardi EN352-3:2002, CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusmerkintä ja 
valmistaja: 
 
 
Käyttö: 
Säädä kuulonsuojaimet suurimpaan kokoonsa (A) ja aseta kuvut korvien päälle (B). 
Säädä kupuja sitten siten, että kypärä tuntuu miellyttävältä päätä vasten (C). 

Huomautus: nämä ovat standardin EN352-3 mukaiset keskikoon kuulonsuojaimet. 
Niiden koko sopii useimmille käyttäjille. Käytä MSA Vgard kypärää. 
■ Kuulonsuojaimia täytyy käyttää, säätää ja huoltaa näiden ohjeiden mukaisesti. On 
säännöllisesti tarkastettava, tarvitsevatko ne vaihtaa. 
■ Jotkin kemialliset aineet voivat vaikuttaa haitallisesti tähän tuotteeseen. Lisätietoja 
saat valmistajalta.  
■ Kuulonsuojaimet ja varsinkin niiden korvatyynyt voivat vahingoittua käytössä ja 
siksi on tihein väliajoin tarkastettava, ettei niissä ole esim. halkeamia tai ettei 
melunvaimennusteho ole heikentynyt.  
■ Hygieenisten päällysten käyttö korvatyynyissä voi vaikuttaa kuulonsuojaimien 
akustisiin ominaisuuksiin. 
Kuulonsuojaimet on asetettava korville aina ennen k äyttäjän menoa meluisaan 
tilaan ja niitä täytyy käyttää koko tässä tilassa o leskelun ajan! 

VAIMENNUSTIEDOT:  

Taajuus (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Keskimääräinen 
vaimennus (dB)  19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standardipoikkeama 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Redusoitu 
läpäisyvaimennus  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB paino : 335 g 
 
Puhdistus ja desinfiointi: Suojaimien pinta voidaan pyyhkiä saippuaveteen 
kostutetulla pehmeällä liinalla. Puhdistukseen ei saa käyttää mitään liuottimia. 

Suojaimia ei saa upottaa mihinkään nesteeseen. 
1. desinfioi suojaimet kolmen käyttökuukauden välein 
2. desinfioi kaikki käyttäjän kanssa kosketuksiin tulevat osat alkoholilla 

Varastointi:  Varastoi tuote suojattuna äärilämpötiloilta, kosteudelta ja voimakkaalta 
valolta, mieluiten puhtaassa ja kuivassa muovipakkauksessa. 

Suojaimien teho heikentyy huomattavasti, ellei edel lä esitettyjä ohjeita 
noudateta. 

Tyyppisertifikaatin antoi ilmoitettu laitos 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services Ltd. 
Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, 
United Kingdom. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla www.cerva.com 
alkaen 21.4.2019. 

Lisätietoja antaa valtuutettu edustaja: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 
252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION POUR LA 
PROTECTION AUDITIVE 
Caractéristiques: La protection auditive, modèle CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) est 
conçu pour protéger votre ouïe contre des bruits néfastes. Si elle est correctement 
portée et traitée avec soin, elle fournit une protection auditive principalement contre 
le bruit à haute fréquence. Elle est conforme aux normes européennes No. 
89/686/EEC et le EN352-3:2002 standard 
Description: Casque en plastic (ABS) avec les coquilles remplis de mousse qui 
absorbent le bruit, les coussins qui sont ajustement serrés sont fabriqués à partir de 
polymère en mousse (PVC). Les coquilles sont marquées avec le modèle  
EM-5007E, EN352-3:2002 standard, marquées CE et la marque du fabricant:  
 
 
Utilisation: 
Ajuster la protection auditive sur sa taille (A) maximale et la mettre en place sur les 
oreilles (B). Ajuster maintenant les protections auditives de manière que le casque 
soit bien en place (C). 
Attention: Ce sont des protecteurs auditifs taille moyennes selon EN352-3. Leur 
taille convient à la plupart des utilisateurs. Utiliser avec le casque MSA Vgard. 
■ Les coquilles doivent être portées, ajustées et entretenues selon les instructions 
des utilisateurs. Ils doivent être controlées régulièrement pour être sûr qu’ils ne 
demandent pas de remplacement. 
■ Ce produit peut être affectés négativement par certaines substances. Vous pouvez 
recevoir plus d’informations du fabricant.  
■ Les coquilles et en particulier les coussinets peuvent être endommagés par 
l’utilisation du produit. C’est pourquoi ils doivent être controlés régulierement pour 
être sûr que par exemple ils ne sont pas fissurés ou que le son ne passe pas à 
travers les coquilles.   
■ Mettre des housses hygiéniques sur les coussinets peut influencer les 
performances acoustiques des coquilles.  
Les coquilles doivent toujours être mises avant que  l’utilisateur entre dans des 
environnement bruyant et l’utilisateur doit les por ter durant toute la durée dans 
ces places bruyant.  

DONNÉES D'ATTENUATION:  

Fréquence (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Atténuation (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Déviation standard 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Réduis de perte 
d'insertion  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Poid:  335 g 
 

Nettoyage et désinfection: La surface des coquilles peut être essuyée avec un 
chiffon doux humidifié d'eau savonneuse. Les solvants ne peuvent pas être utilisés 
pour le nettoyage.  
Les coquilles ne peuvent pas être plongées dans des liquides. 

1. Désinfecter les coquiles tous les trois mois.  
2. Désinfecter tous les parties qui entrent en contact avec l’utilisateur par 

de l’alcohol.  
Stockage:  Protéger le produit des températures extrêmes, de l'humidité et de la 
lumière intense, de préférence stocker dans un boîtier en plastique qui est propre et 
sec. 
L'efficacité de ces coquilles sera considérablement  réduite si les 
recommandations susmentionnées ne sont pas respecté es. 
Le certificat de type a été délivré par le représentant autorisé 2056, SAI Global 
Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton 
Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. La déclaration de conformité est disponible sur 
le site www.cerva.com à partir du 21.4.2019. 
Vous pouvez recevoir plus d’informations d'un représentant autorisé: CERVA 
GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 TÁJÉKOZTATÓ HALLÁSVÉD Ő 
ESZKÖZÖKHÖZ 
Meghatározás: hallásvédő eszköz, CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) típus, ártalmas 
zajok elleni védelemre készült. Megfelelő használat és karbantartás mellett védelmet 
nyújt hallása számára elsősorban magas frekvenciájú zajok ellen. Kielégíti a 
89/686/EGK tanácsi irányelv előírásait és megfelel az EN352-3:2002 szabvány 
követelményeinek. 
Leírás: műanyag fültok (ABS) csészék habosított zajcsökkentő betétekkel. A fültokok 
párnái polimer habból és PVC-ből készültek. A fültok jelzése EM-5007E (típus), 
EN352-3:2002 (szabvány), CE jel és a gyártó márkajelzése. 
 
 
Használat: 
Állítsa legnagyobb méretére (A) a hallásvédőt, és húzza a kagylókat a fülére (B). 
Állítsa be a kagylókat úgy, hogy a fejvédő/sisak könnyedén illeszkedjen a fejére (C). 
Figyelmeztetés: a hallásvédő eszköz közepes méretű, megfelelően az EN352-3 
szabványnak. Ez a méret a legtöbb felhasználó méretének megfelel. Használja az 
MSA Vgard sisakot. 
■ A hallásvédő eszköz használatát, beállítását és karbantartását végezze a 
tájékoztató betartásával! Ellenőrizze rendszeresen az állapotát! 
■ Ez a termék károsodhat bizonyos vegyszerek hatásától. További információkat a 
gyártótól kérhet. 
■ A fültok csészéi, különösen a fülpárnák elhasználódhatnak idővel. Ellenőrizze 
rendszeresen azok állapotát! A repedt, sérült párnákat azonnal cserélje ki! 
■ A fülpárnák letakarása papír vagy textil borítóval befolyásolhatja a védelem 
hatékonyságát. 

A fültokot vegye fel, miel őtt a zajos térbe lépne! Viselje folyamatosan, amíg a  
veszélyes területet nem hagyta el! 
Csillapítási adatok:  

Frequency (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Átlagos csillapítás 
(dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standard eltérés 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Számított csillapítás 16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB tömeg : 335 g 
 

Tisztítás, fert őtlenítés: a fültok felületét pura kendővel és enyhe szappanos vízzel 
törölje le. Ne használjon oldószeres tisztítószert! Ne merítse a fültokot folyadékba!. 

1. fertőtlenítse 3 havonta! 
2. a bőrrel érintkező felületek fertőtlenítéséhez használjon alkoholt! 

Tárolás:  védje a védőeszközt szélsőséges hőmérsékletektől, nedvességtől, erős 
fénytől és napsütéstől. Lehetőségek szerint tartsa tiszta műanyag tasakban 
használat között. 
A védőeszközök teljesítménye és ezzel az Ön biztonsága súlyosan  csökken, ha 
nem követi tájékoztató útmutatását használat közben va gy a karbantartás 
során! 
Típusvizsgálati tanúsítást kiadta: 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services Ltd. Partis 
House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United 
Kingdom. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtalálható a www.cerva.com származó 
2019/04/21. 
Forgalmazó: CERVA Magyarország, 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112. 
A további információk a következő címen szerezhetők meghatalmazott képviselője: 
CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 ISTRUZIONI PER USO DEI PROTETTORI 
DELL’UDITO  
Specifica:  Le cuffie costituite da conchiglie, modello CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E), 
sono ideate per la protezione dell’udito contro il rumore nocivo. Se messe bene e 
mantenute con cura, offrono una protezione dell’udito soprattutto dal rumore ad alta 
frequenza. Rispondono ai requisiti della Direttiva europea n. 89/686/CEE e della 
norma EN352-3:2002. 
Descrizione: Le cuffie (ABS) sono costituite da conchiglie in materia plastica 
riempite con schiuma fonoassorbente. Creano un contatto ermetico con la testa per 
mezzo dei cuscinetti in schiuma polimerica (PVC). Le cuffie sono marcate con il 
modello EM-5007E, la norma EN352-3:2002, la marcatura di conformità CE e il 
marchio del produttore.  
 
 
Impiego: 
Regolare il dispositivo di protezione alla larghezza Massima (A) e collocare le cuffie 
sulle orecchie(B). Regolarle ora in modo che l’elmetto stia comodamente in testa (C). 
Avvertimento: Questo è il protettore dell’udito di taglia media in conformità alla 
norma EN352-3. Questa taglia sta alla maggior parte degli utilizzatori. Utilizzare con 
il casco MSA Vgard. 
■ Le cuffie devono essere messe, regolate e manutenute conformemente alle 
presenti istruzioni. Vanno regolarmente controllate per accertarsi che non necessitino 
della sostituzione.    
■ Determinate sostanze chimiche possono provocare danni al presente prodotto. Per 
maggiori informazioni rivolgersi al produttore.   
■ Le cuffie e particolarmente i cuscinetti di appoggio possono subire danni durante 
l’uso e dovrebbero essere frequentemente controllati se non presentano le rotture o 
non lasciano passare il rumore.  
■ L’uso dei copricuscinetti può influenzare le caratteristiche acustiche del protettore 
dell’udito.  
Il protettore dell’udito deve essere messo tassativ amente prima dell’ingresso 
in un locale rumoroso ed indossato per tutto il tem po in cui permane il rischio 
di esposizione al rumore! 

DATI DI ATTENUAZIONE:  

Frequenza (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Attenuazione media 
(dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Deviazione standard  3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Attenuazione inserita 
ridotta  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB peso:  335 g 
 

Pulizia e disinfezione: La superficie dei protettori può essere strofinata con un 
panno morbido inumidito con acqua e sapone. Per la pulizia non devono essere 
utilizzati i diluenti. Divieto di sommersione in liquidi.  

1. La disinfezione va eseguita con la periodicità di ogni tre mesi, in cui le cuffie 
vengono utilizzate.  

2. Tutte le parti a contatto con utilizzatore vanno disinfettati con l’alcool.  
Stoccaggio:  Stoccare al riparo dalle temperature estreme, dall’umidità e dalla luce 
intensa, preferibilmente in un asciutto imballaggio plastico.  
Il mancato rispetto delle presenti raccomandazioni p uò notevolmente 
peggiorare il rendimento del presente protettore de ll’udito.  
Il certificato del tipo è stato rilasciato da un ente notificato 2056, SAI Global 
Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton 
Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile sul 
www.cerva.com da 2019/04/21. 
Per ulteriori informazioni rivolgersi al rappresentante autorizzato: CERVA Czech 
Republic 
 

 ЕСТУДІ ҚОРҒАУҒА АРНАЛҒАН НҰСҚАУ  
Арналуы: Есту қорғау аспабы, CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) моделі зиянды 
шулардан есту органдарын қорғауға арналған. Егер басқа дұрыс отырғызылып 
қажетті күтімі жасалып тұрған болса əсіресе жоғарғы жиіліктегі шудан есту 
органдарын қорғайды. Европаның № 89/686/CEE директивасы мен  
EN352-3:2002 стандартының шарттарын орындайды. 

Сипаттама: Есту қорғау аспабы (ABS) шу сіңіретін көбік сіңіргіш, көбік 
полимерден (PVC) жасалған нығыз отырғызылатын жастықшалар. Құлаққаптар 
EM-5007E  моделі, EN352-3:2002 стандарты, сəйкес белгісі CE-мен жəне 
мынандай сауда белгісімен белгіленген:  
 
 
Қолданылуы: 
Қорғаныс жабдығын үлкенірек аралыққа жазыңыз жəне (A) қулаққа арналған 
табақшаны қулақ үстіке орнатыңыз (B). Қулаққа арналған табақшаны фуражка/ 
дулығаның басты азғана қысатындай етіп реттеніз (C). 
Сақтаңыз: Бұлар EN352-3 стандарты бойынша орта размерлі есту қорғау 
аспаптары. Олардын размері қолданушылардың көбіне қолайлы. MSA Vgard 
дулыға көмегімен пайдаланыңыз. 
� есту қорғау аспаптары осы нұсқау бойынша қондырылған, тарылтылған жəне 

ұқыпталған болуы қажет. 
� Бұл өнімге кейбір химиялық заттар жағымсыз əсер етуге болады. Анық 

мəліметтерді өндірушіден алуыңызға болады. 
� Есту қорғау аспаптары мен ерекше қондырылатын жастықтары қолдана келе 

бұзылып нашарлауына болады, сондықтан қандайбір, мысалы,сызат түсті ме 
не дыбыс өткізіп тұр ма дегенді жиі тексеріп тұрган жөн.  

�  Қондырылатын жастықтарға гигиеналық қап қолдану есту қорғау есту қорғау 
аспаптары акустикалық қасиеттеріне əсер етуіне болады.  

Есту қорғау аспаптарын қолданушы шулы ортаға кірерден бұрын қайткен  
үнемі тағыңыз жəне сонда болған барлық уақытта тағулы болсын!    
ҚҰЛДЫРАУ ТУРАЛЫ МƏЛІМЕТТЕР:  
Жиілігі (Гц) 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 

Ортаншы басылу  
(дБ) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Стандарттық ауытқу 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Азайтылған кірістіру  
құлдырауы 16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB салмағы: 335 гр 

Тазалау жəне дезинфекция істеу: Қорғаушы аспаптың бетін сабынды сумен 
ылғалданған жұмсақ шүберекпен сүртуге болады. Тазалауға ешбір еріткіш 
затын қолдануға болмайды. Қорғаушы аспабы ешқандай сұйыққа 
матырылмауға тиісті.  

1. Қорғаушы аспабын қолданған үш ай сайын дезинфекцияны істеңіз 
2. Қолданушы тиген барлық бөлшектерін алкогольмен дезинфекция 

істеңіз.  
Сақтау: Өнімді сақтаған кезде оны ерекше ыстықтан, ылғалдығы мен жарқынды 
жарықтан қорғап, ең жақсысы құрғақ жəне пласстмасса қапта сақтаңыз.  
Егер жоғарыда көрсетілген нұсқауларды орындамасаңыз бұл қорғаушы 
аспаптың əсері айырықша нашарлайды.  
Тип маркасының сертификаты лауазымды тұлғамен 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 
MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom, берілді.  Сəйкестік декларациясы 21.4.2019 бастап 
www.cerva.com қол жетімді. 
Келесі хабарды уəкілетті өкілден сұрауыңызға болады: ЦЕРВА, Чехия 
республикасы  
 

 GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING VOOR 
GEHOORBESCHERMING 
Kenmerken: De gehoorbeschermer, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) is 
ontworpen om uw gehoor te beschermen tegen schadelijk geluid. Als het product 
goed wordt gedragen en met de nodige zorg wordt behandeld, dan biedt hij 
bescherming tegen hoge frequenties van lawaai. Het is conform aan de Europese 
normen No. 89/686/EEC en EN352-3:2002 standard. 

Beschrijving: Plastieken oorkap (ABS), met schuim gevulde en goed aansluitende 
oorschelpen gemaakt met schuim polymer (PVC). De oorschelpen zijn gemarkeerd 
met EM-5007E model, EN352-3:2002 standard, CE markering en het merk van de 
fabrikant. 
 
 
Gebruik: 
Stel de bescherming af op de grootste maat (A) en plaats de kappen over de oren 
(B). Stel de kappen zo af dat de helm comfortabel op het hoofd zit (C). 

Waarschuwing: Dit zijn middelgrote gehoordbeschermers conform aan EN352-3. 
Hun grootte past de meeste gebruikers. Gebruik met MSA Vgard-helm. 
■ De oorkap moet gedragen, aangepast en verzorgd worden volgens deze 
gebruiksinstructies. Ze moet regelmatig gecontroleerd worden om er voor te zorgen 
dat ze geen vervangen vereist. 
■ Dit product kan worden aangetast door bepaalde chemische stoffen. Meer 
informatie kan ontvangen worden bij de fabrikant.  
■ De oorkap en in het bijzondere de oorkussentjes kunnen verslijten, daarom moeten 
ze regelmatig gecontroleerd worden om te verzekeren dat ze bijvoorbeeld niet 
gebarsten zijn of dat het geluid niet lekt. 
■ Vervangbare oorkussentjes op de kussentjes plaatsen kan de 
gehoordbescherming van de oorkappen beinvloeden.  
De gebruiker moet de oorkap altijd opzetten voor hij  een lawaaierige omgeving 
betreedt en deze moet de gehele duur gedragen worden ! 

Dempingswaarden:  

Frequentie (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Demping (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standaard deviatie 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Verlaagd verlies van 
inkomend geluid  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Gewic ht: 335 g 
 

Reiniging en ontsmetting: De oppervlakte van de oorkap kan geveegd worden met 
een zachte en vochtige doek. Er mogen geen oplosmiddelen gebruikt worden voor 
de reiniging. De oorkap mag niet gedompeld worden in vloeistof.  

1. Desinfecteer de oorkap elke drie maanden 
2. Desinfecteer met alcohol alle delen die in aanraking komen met de 

gebruiker  
Opslagruimte:  Bescherm het product tegen extreme temperaturen, vochtigheid en 
fel licht, bij voorkeur opbergen in een propere en droge plastieken zak. 
De doeltreffendheid van de oorkap kan drastisch ver minderen als de 
bovengenoemde aanbevelingen niet gerespecteerd word en.  
Certificaat type was uitgegeven door een gemachtigde instelling 2056, SAI Global 
Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton 
Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. De verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar 
op de www.cerva.com uit 2019/04/21. 
U kunt verdere informatie ontvangen van een gemachtigde verantwoordelijke: 
CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 BRUKSANVISNING FOR ØREKLOKKER 
Bruksformål: Øreklokker, modell CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E), er beregnet på å 
beskytte hørselsorganene mot skadelig støy. Under forutsetning av at de er satt 
skikkelig på og stelles ordentlig, gir de vern og da særlig mot høyfrekvent støy. De 
oppfyller kravene i EU-direktiv nr. 89/686/CEE og norm EN352-3:2002 
Beskrivelse: Øreklokker i plast (ABS) med støy absorbator av skum, med 
tettsittende puter av skumpolymer (PVC). Øreklokkene er merket med modell EM-
5007E, norm EN352-3:2002, CE-samsvarsmerke, samt produsentens merke: 
 
 
Bruk: 
Juster vernet til største størrelse (A) og plasser øreklokkene over ørene (B). Juster 
nå øreklokkene slik at hjelmen sitter bekvemt på hodet (C). 
Advarsel: Dette er hørselsvern av mellomstørrelse i samsvar med EN352-3. 
Størrelsen passer de fleste brukere. Bruk med MSA Vgard hjelm. 
■ Øreklokkene må settes på, justeres og stelles i hht. disse anvisningene. De bør 
kontrolleres jevnlig, idet du sjekker hvorvidt de trenger å erstatning. 
■ Dette produktet kan påvirkes på en negativ måte av visse kjemiske stoffer. 
Ytterligere informasjon kan du få fra produsenten.  
■ Øreklokkene, og da spesielt de tettsittende putene, vil kunne komme til skade 
gjennom bruk og bør kontrolleres ofte og jevnlig, idet du sjekker hvorvidt de har 
sprukket eller hvorvidt lyd trenger gjennom dem.  
■ Bruk av hygieniske trekk på de tettsittende putene, vil kunne påvirke øreklokkenes 
akustiske egenskaper. 
Øreklokkene må av prinsipp settes på før brukeren b egir seg inn på et støyfullt 
område og brukeren må ha dem på seg hele tiden vedk ommende oppholder 
seg i dette området! 

ANGIVELSER ANG. STØYDEMPING:  

Frekvens (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Middels støydemping 
(dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standardavvik 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Redusert innleggstap  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Vekt:  335 g 
 

Rengjøring og desinfisering: Hørselsvernets overflate kan tørkes over med en myk 
klut med såpevann. Det får ikke benyttes løsningsmidler til rengjøring. Øreklokkene 
får ikke dynkes i væske. 

1. Foreta desinfisering hver 3. måned 
2. Desinfiser ved hjelp av alkohol alle deler som kommer i kontakt med 

brukeren 
Oppbevaring/lagring:  Under oppbevaring/lagring må produktet beskyttes mot 
ekstreme temperaturer, fuktighet og intenst lys, og da helst liggende i ren og tørr 
emballasje. 
Hørselsvernets virkningsgrad vil bli betydelig redu sert, dersom ikke de overfor 
angitte anbefalingene overholdes 
Typesertifikat er utstedt av kontrollorgan 2056, SAI Global Assurance Services Ltd. 
Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, 
United Kingdom. Samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på www.cerva.com fra 
21.4.2019. 
Du kan be om ytterligere informasjon fra den autoriserte representanten, som er 
CERVA Czech Republic 
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 INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA 
OCHRONNIKÓW SŁUCHU 
Specyfikacja: Ochronniki słuchu, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E)  zostały 
zaprojektowane aby chronić słuch użytkownika przed hałasem. Jeśli są właściwie 
noszone i odpowiednio użytkowane zapewniają ochronę słuchu przede wszystkim 
przed hałasem o wysokich częstotliwościach. Ochronniki są zgodne z dyrektywą 
Rady Unii Europejskiej  89/686/EEC i spełniają wymagania normy EN352-3:2002. 

Opis produktu:  Nauszniki plastykowe (ABS) z pianką tłumiącą hałas, ze ściśle 
dopasowanymi poduszeczkami wykonanymi z pianki polimerowej (PVC). Nauszniki 
są następująco oznakowane: model EM-5007E, norma- EN352-3:2002, oznaczenie 
CE oraz oznaczenie producenta  
 
 
Sposób u życia: 
Wyregulować ochraniacze do największego rozmiaru (A) i umieścić muszle nauszne 
na małżowinach uszu (B). Wyregulować muszle w taki sposób, aby kask lekko 
spoczywał na głowie (C). 
Ostrze żenie:  To są średniego rozmiaru ochronniki słuchu zgodne z normą EN352-3. 
Ich rozmiar jest odpowiedni dla większości użytkowników. Użyj z hełmem MSA 
Vgard. 
■Należy regularnie monitorować stan ochronników aby się upewnić, czy nie 
wymagają one wymiany. 
■Niektóre substancje chemiczne mogą niekorzystnie wpływać na ten produkt. 
Bardziej szczegółowe informacje można uzyskać u producenta. 
■Muszle ochraniaczy, w szczególności poduszeczki mogą z czasem ulec 
uszkodzeniu dlatego należy regularnie sprawdzać ich stan pod kątem uszkodzeń np. 
czy nie są pęknięte lub czy nie przepuszczają dźwięku. 
■Montaż nakładek higienicznych na poduszeczkach może wpłynąć na poziom 
tłumienia nauszników 
Nauszniki nale ży zawsze zakłada ć  przed wej ściem w środowisko o 
zagrażającym nat ężeniu hałasu i pozostawa ć w nich przez cały tam sp ędzony! 

DANE DOT. TŁUMIENIA:  

Częstotliwo ść (Hz) 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 

Stopie ń tłumienia (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Odchylenie standardowe  3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Obni żenie tłumienno ści 
wtrącenia  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Waga:  335 g 
 

Czyszczenie i dezynfekcja: Powierzchnie nauszników można przecierać miękką 
szmatką zmoczoną wodą z mydłem. Do czyszczenia  nie  należy używać 
rozpuszczalników. Nauszników nie należy zanurzać w żadnych płynach.  

1. Nauszniki należy dezynfekować regularnie co 3 miesiące.  
2. Wydezynfekuj alkoholem wszystkie części ochronników, które mają 

kontakt z użytkownikiem  
Przechowywanie:  Produkt należy chronić przed działaniem skrajnych temperatur, 
wilgocią i intensywnym oświetleniem, najlepiej jest przechowywać ochronniki w 
czystym plastykowym opakowaniu.  
Nieprzestrzeganie wymienionych powy żej zaleceń może wpłyn ąć niekorzystnie 
na skuteczno ść działania tych nauszników 
Certyfikat oceny typu CE został wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowaną 2056, SAI 
Global Assurance Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, 
Milton Keynes, MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na 
www.cerva.com od dnia  21.4.2019. 
Więcej informacji mozna uzyskać ko ntaktując się z upoważnionym 
przedstawicielem: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika 
Czeska. 
Importer w Polsce: CERVA Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń. Polska 
 

 INSTRUÇÕES DE USO PARA OS 
PROTETORES DE OUVIDOS 
Especificações: O protetor de ouvido, modelo CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) está 
projetado para proteger seu ouvido de ruídos nocivos. Se for usado adequadamente 
e tratado com o devido cuidado, oferece proteção auditiva principalmente contra o 
ruído de alta frequência. Atende às exigências da Diretiva Europeia N° 89/686/EEC 
e da norma EN352-3:2002. 

Descrição: Conchas de plástico (ABS) abafadoras de ruídos e espuma absorvente 
de ruídos, com almofadas bem ajustadas feitas de espuma de polímero (PVC). Os 
protetores de ouvido são marcados com o modelo EM-5007E, norma EN352-3:2002, 
marca CE e a marca do fabricante:  
 
 
Uso: 
Ajuste o protector para o tamanho máximo (A) e coloque as conchas sobre as suas 
orelhas (B). Ajuste as conchas sobre as orelhas por forma a que o capacete assente 
ao de leve na sua cabeça (C). 
Aviso: Estes protetores são de tamanho médio de acordo com a norma EN352-3. O 
seu tamanho se adapta a maioria dos usuários. Use com o capacete MSA Vgard. 
■. Os protetores em forma de conchas têm que ser usados, ajustados e mantidos de 
acordo com estas instruções de utilização. Devem ser verificados em uma base 
regular para garantir que não necessitam de substituição. 
■. Este produto pode ser negativamente afetado por certas substâncias químicas. 
Você pode receber mais informações do fabricante. 
■. As conchas abafadoras de ruídos e, em particular, as almofadas, podem ficar 
danificadas com o uso e devem ser verificadas em intervalos frequentes para 
certificar-se, por exemplo, de não estarem rachadas ou que o som não esteja 
vazando através delas. 
■. As almofadas com as capas de higiene podem afetar o desempenho acústico dos 
protetores de ouvido. 
Os protetores de ouvidos devem sempre ser colocados  antes que os usuários 
entrem em áreas ruidosas e mantidos nos ouvidos dur ante todo o tempo em 
que estiverem lá! 

DADOS DE ATENUAÇÃO:  

Frequência (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Atenuação media (dB)  19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Desvio patrão 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Perda por inserção 
reduzida  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Peso:  335 g 
 

Limpeza e desinfecção: A superfície dos protetores de ouvido pode ser limpa com 
um pano macio umedecido com água de sabão. Solventes não podem ser usados 
para limpeza. Os protetores de ouvido não podem ser submersos em quaisquer 
líquidos. 

1. desinfetar os protetores de ouvido a cada três meses 
2. desinfetar com álcool todas as partes que entram em contato com o 

usuário. 
Armazenamento:  Proteja o produto de temperaturas extremas, umidade e luz 
intensa, de preferência armazenar em um saco de plástico limpo e seco. 
A eficácia desses protetores de ouvido vai ser dras ticamente reduzida se as 
recomendações acima mencionadas não forem observada s. 
O certificado de tipo foi emitido pelo Órgão Notificado 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 
MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Declaração de conformidade está disponível no 
www.cerva.com a partir de 21.4.2019. 
Mais informações podem ser recebidas com o representante autorizado: CERVA 
República Tcheca. 
 

 INSTRUCŢIUNI DE FOLOSIRE PENTRU 
APARATE CE PROTEJEAZ Ă AUZUL 
Specific ări : Aparatul auditiv, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E)  este făcut pentru 
a vă proteja auzul de zgomotele deranjante. Dacă este purtat corect şi tratat cu 
atenţia cuvenită, oferă protecţie în principal, împotriva zgomotului de frecvenţă înaltă. 
Acesta îndeplineşte cerinţele Directivei Europene nr. 89/686/CEE şi al standardului  
EN352-3:2002. 

Descriere: Căşti din plastic (ABS), cu amorţitor de zgomot, cu perniţe mici, 
confecţionate din spumă polimer (PVC). Căştile sunt marcate cu modelul EM-5007E, 
standardul EN352-3:2002, marca CE şi marca producătorului. 
 
 
Folosire: 
Ajustaţi sistemul de protecţie la dimensiunea maximă (A) şi potriviţi cupele căştilor 
auditive peste urechile dumneavoastră (B). Potriviţi cupele căştilor auditive astfel 
încât boneta/casca să stea aşezată uşor pe cap (C). 
Avertisment: aceste aparate de protecţie a auzului sunt de mărime medie potrivit 
EN352-3. Dimensiunea lor se potriveşte majorităţii utilizatorilor. Folosiți casca MSA 
Vgard. 
■ Căştile protectoare trebuie să fie purtate, reglate şi întreţinute în conformitate cu 
aceste instrucţiuni de utilizare. Acestea ar trebui să fie verificate în mod regulat 
pentru a se asigura că nu au nevoie de înlocuire. 
■ Acest produs poate fi afectat în mod negativ de anumite substanţe chimice. Puteţi 
primi informaţii suplimentare de la producător. 
■ Căştile şi în special perniţele se pot deteriora odată cu utilizarea şi ar trebui să fie 
verificate frecvent pentru a se asigura că, de exemplu, nu s-au spart sau ca sunetul 
nu pătrunde prin ele. 
■Montarea perniţelor cu huse igienice poate afecta performanţa acustică a căştilor. 
Căştile trebuie s ă fie întotdeauna puse înainte ca utilizatorul s ă intre în medii 
zgomotoase şi purtate pe întreaga durat ă petrecut ă în locul respectiv. 

ATENUAREA ZGOMOTULUI:  

Frecven ţă (Hz) 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 

Atenuarea (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Devia ţia standard 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Reducerea inser ţiei 
pierdute  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB greut ate: 335 g 
 

Curăţarea şi dezinfectarea: Suprafaţa căştilor poate fi ştearsă cu o cârpă moale, 
umezită cu apă şi săpun. Nici un dizolvant nu poate fi folosit pentru curăţare. Căştile 
nu pot fi introduse în nici un fel de lichid. 

1. dezinfectaţi căştile odată la trei luni. 
2. dezinfectaţi cu alcool toate piesele care vin în contact cu utilizatorul. 

Depozitare:  Protejaţi produsul împotriva temperaturilor extreme, umiditate şi lumină 
intensă, a se păstra de preferinţă într-un recipient de plastic, curat şi uscat. 
Eficacitatea acestor căşti va scădea dramatic în cazul în care recomandările 
menţionate mai sus nu sunt respectate. 
Prezentul Certificat a fost emis de un Organism Notificat 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 
MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Declarația de conformitate este disponibil pe 
www.cerva.com de la 21.4.2019. 
Puteţi primi informaţii suplimentare de la un reprezentant autorizat: CERVA GROUP 
a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 ANVISNINGAR FÖR HÖRSELSKYDD 
Specifikationer: Hörselskyddet, modell CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E)  är avsett att 
skydda hörseln mot skadligt buller. Om de bärs på rätt sätt och behandlas med 
tillbörlig omsorg, ger de skydd främst mot högfrekvent brus. Det uppfyller kraven i det 
europeiska direktivet nr. 89/686/EEG och standarden EN352-3:2002. 
Beskrivning: Hörselkåpa i plast (ABS) med en skumbullerdämpare, med 
tättslutande kuddar tillverkade av skumpolymerer (PVC). Hörselkåporna är märkta 
med modellen EM-5007E, EN352-3:2002 standard, CE-märkning och tillverkarens 
varumärke: 
 
 
Användning: 
Justera skyddet till dess största storlek (A) och placera kåporna över öronen (B). 
Justera nu kåporna så att hjälmen sitter bekvämt på huvudet (C). 
Varning:  detta är små och medelstora hörselskydd enligt EN352-3. Deras storlek 
passar de flesta användare. Använd med MSA Vgard hjälm. 
■ hörselkåporna skall bäras, justeras och skötas enligt denna bruksanvisning. De bör 
kontrolleras regelbundet så att de inte kräver bytas ut. 
■ Produkten kan påverkas negativt av vissa kemiska ämnen. Du kan få ytterligare 
information från tillverkaren.  
■ Hörselkåpan och i synnerhet kuddarna kan komma till skada under användningen 
och bör kontrolleras med jämna mellanrum för att se till att de inte spruckit eller att 
ljud läcker igenom dem.  
■ Utrustande av kuddarna med hygieniska överdrag kan påverka öronmuffarnas 
akustiska prestanda.  
Öronmuffarna skall alltid sättas på innan användare n träder in i bullriga miljöer 
och skall bäras under hela den tid som spenderas dä r!   

 

 

 

 

DÄMPNINGSDATA:  

Frekvens (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Genomsnittlig 
dämpning (dB)  19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standardavvikelse 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Reducerad 
inkopplingsförlust  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB Vikt:  335 g 
 

Rengöring och desinficering: Hörselkåpornas yta kan torkas av med en mjuk trasa 
fuktad med tvålvatten. Inga lösningsmedel får användas vid rengöring. Öronmuffar 
får sänkas ned i några vätskor. 

1. desinficera öronmuffar var tredje månad  
2. desinficera alla delar som kommer i kontakt med användaren med alkohol  

Förvaring:  Skydda produkten från extrema temperaturer, fukt och intensivt ljus, 
förvaras helst i en ren och torr plastförpackning.  

Dessa öronmuffars effektivitet minskas dramatiskt o m de ovannämnda 
rekommendationerna inte följs.  

Typcertifikatet har utfärdats av det anmälda organet 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 
MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
www.cerva.com från 2019/04/21. 

Du kan få ytterligare information från en auktoriserad representant: CERVA Tjeckien 
 

 NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE MUŠĽOVÝCH 
CHRÁNIČOV SLUCHU 
Určenie: Mušľový chránič, model CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E)  je určený k ochrane 
orgánov sluchu pred škodlivým hlukom. Pokiaľ je riadne nasadený, používaný a 
ošetrovaný s náležitou starostlivosťou, poskytuje ochranu sluchu pred najmä 
vysokofrekvenčným hlukom. Spĺňa požiadavky Európskej direktívy č. 89/686/CEE a 
normy EN352-3:2002. 
Popis: Plastové mušle (ABS) s penovým absorbérom hluku, s tesniacimi vankúšikmi 
z penového polyméru (PVC). Slúchadlá sú označené, modelom EM-5007E, normou 
EN352-3:2002, značkou zhody CE a značkou výrobcu: 
 
 
Použitie: 
Nastavte chránič sluchu na najväčšiu veľkosť (A) a nasaďte slúchadlá na Vaše uši 
(B). Následne prispôsobte slúchadlá tak, aby s prilbou zľahka sedeli na vašej hlave 
(C). 
Upozornenie : toto sú chrániče sluchu  strednej veľkosti v súlade s EN352-3. Ich 
veľkosť vyhovuje väčšine užívateľov. Používajte s helmou MSA Vgard. 
■ Mušľové chrániče musia byť nasadené, nastavené a udržované v súlade s týmto 
návodom. Mali by byť pravidelne kontrolované, či nie je potrebná ich výmena.  
■ Tento výrobok môže byť nepriaznivo ovplyvnený určitými chemickými látkami. 
Ďalšie informácie môžete získať od výrobcu.  
■ Mušľový chránič sluchu a zvlášť dosadacie vankúšiky sa môžu poškodiť užívaním 
a mali by byť kontrolované v častých intervaloch, či nedošlo napr. k prasknutiu, alebo 
či nimi nepreniká zvuk.  
■ Používanie hygienických návlekov na dosadacie  vankúšiky môže ovplyvniť 
akustické vlastnosti mušľových chráničov sluchu. 
Chráni če sluchu musia by ť zásadne nasadzované vždy ešte pred vstupom 
užívate ľa do hlu čného prostredia a nosené po čas celej doby pobytu v ňom! 

ÚDAJE O ÚTLUME:  

Frekvencia (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Stredný útlm (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Štandardná odchýlka  3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Redukovaný vložný 
útlm  16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB hmotn osť: 335 g 
 

Čistenie a dezinfekcia: Povrch chráničov je možno utierať mäkkou handričkou 
navlhčenou v mydlovej vode. Na čistenie nesmú byť použité žiadne rozpúšťadlá. 
Chrániče nesmú byť ponárané do žiadnych tekutín. 

1. dezinfekciu vykonávajte každé tri mesiace používania slúchadiel 
2. všetky časti prichádzajúce do styku s užívateľom dezinfikujte alkoholom 

Skladovanie:  Pri skladovaní chráňte výrobok pred extrémnymi teplotami, vlhkosťou 
a intenzívnym svetlom, najlepšie v čistom a suchom plastovom obale. 

Účinnos ť tohto chráni ča bude zna čne zhoršená, pokia ľ nedodržíte vyššie 
uvedené odporu čenia. 

Certifikát typu bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 
MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na www.cerva.com od 
21.4.2019. 

Ďalšie informácie si môžete vyžiadať u splnomocneného zástupcu: CERVA GROUP 
a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
 

 KORUYUCU KULAKLIK KULLANMA 
KLAVUZU 
Özellikler: CIRON HELMET (EM-5007E) Model kulaklıklar kulağınızı şiddetli 
seslerden korumak için üretilmiştir. Bu ürün ilgli Avrupa Normları 89/686/EEC ve 
EN352-3:2002 direktiflerine uygun üretilmiştir. Doğru kullanıldığında kulağınızı 
yüksek frekanslı seslerden koruyacaktır. 

Tanım: Plastik kulak (ABS) kepçeleri içine köpük ses kesiciler yerleştirilmiştir. Plastik 
kafa (PVC) bandı ile kulağa rahat oturan minderler ile konfor sağlanmıştır. Ürün 
üzerinde EM-5007E ürün modeli, EN352-3:2002 ilgili avrupa normu, CE işaretlemesi 
ve ürün ticari markası belirtilmiştir. 
 
 
Kullanım: 
Ses önleyiciyi en geniş boyuta getirin(A) ve kulak kapaklarını kulaklarınıza takın (B). 
Kask başınıza tam ve rahatça oturana kadar kulak kapaklarını ayarlayın (C). 

Uyarı: Bu ürün EN352-3:2002 Normlarına göre orta bedende üretilmiştir ve çoğu 
kullanıcıya uygundur. MSA Vgard kask ile kullanın. 
■ Kulaklık bu talimatlara göre kullanılmalıdır ve her kullanımdan önce hasarlara karşı 
kontrol edilmelidir. 
■ Kulaklık üretim sırasında bazı kimyasal maddelerle işlenmiş olabilir bu konuda 
detaylı bilgiyi üreticiden talep edebilirsiniz.  
■ Zamanla kulak kepçeleri ve minderleri yıpranabilir bu koruma direncinin düşmesine 
neden olabilir. 

■ Minderleri hijyen amacı ile kaplamak ürünperformansına kötü etki edebilir.  

Kulaklı ğı gürültül ortama girmeden önce takınız ve ortamda bulundu ğunuz süre 
boyunca hiç çıkarmayınız.  

PERFORMANS VERİLERİ:  

Frekans Sıklık (Hz) 125 250 500  1000 2000 4000 8000 

Zayıflatma Gücü (dB) 19.6 20.0 26.4 32.4 36.0 40.7 38.8 

Standart Sapma 3.4 2.6 2.7 3.0 2.4 4.2 4.0 

Düşürülmü ş Güç 16.2 17.4 23.7 29.4 33.5 36.6 34.8 

SNR: 30 dB       H: 34 dB  M: 27 dB  L: 21 dB A ğırlık: 335 g 
 
Temizleme ve Dezenfektasyon: Ürünün dış yüzü sabunlu yumuşak bir bez ile 
silinebilir. Kesinlikle solvent kullanılmamalıdır. Kulaklık herhangi bir sıvıya 
batırılmamalıdır. 

1. Kulaklığınızı 3 ayda bir dezenfekte ediniz. 
2. Kullanıcıya temas eden parçalar alkol ile dezenfekte edilebilir.  

Saklama:  Ürünü ideal bir ısıda, temiz ve kuru bir ortamda kapalı bir kutuda 
saklayınız.  
Kullanma talimatına uymayan kullanımlarda ürünün ko ruyucu özelli ği 
kaybolacaktır. 
Sertifikasyonu 0194 numaralı onaylanmış kuruluş 2056, SAI Global Assurance 
Services Ltd. Partis House, Ground Floor, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, 

MK5 8HJ, United Kingdom. tarafından yapılmıştır. Uygunluk beyanına 21.4.2019 
tarihinden itibaren www.cerva.com adresinden ulaşılabilir. 
Yetkili Satıcı: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic 
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